## Civil Law (Wrongs) Professional Standards Council Appointment 2011 (No 3)

Disallowable Instrument DI2011—285

made under the

Civil Law (Wrongs) Act 2002, Schedule 4, section 4.38 (Membership of council)

## 1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Civil Law (Wrongs) Professional Standards Council Appointment 2011 (No 3).

## 2 Commencement

This instrument takes effect on the day after notification.

## 3 Appointment to the Professional Standards Council

I appoint Ms Julie Cameron to be a member of the Professional Standards Council, ending on 30 June 2014.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney General 25 October 2011